

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4847 OF 2024

Ramrao Tukaram Patil and Ors.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Sakshi Thombre (Through VC), advocate for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G.P., for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Ms. Sakshi Thombre, the learned counsel representing the Petitioners, appearing through Video Conferencing, submits that the petitioners' counsel has shifted to Kolhapur. Therefore, the matter may be adjourned for eight weeks to enable the learned counsel to remain present.
2. In view of the above, stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

Digitally signed by  
RAJESHRI PRAKASH  
AHER

Date: 2025.09.20  
19:11:50 +0530