

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4847 OF 2024

Shri Ramrao Tukaram Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Cooperative...RESPONDENT
Dept. And Anr

Mr. Ajinkya Walekar (V.C.), for the Petitioner
Adv. Kavita N. Solunke Addl. GP a/w Adv. Ashwini A. Purav
for Respondent/State

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : **27th November, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 18/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)